



Ingredients:

Non Dairy Creamer [Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Sodium Caseinate (a milk derivative), Dipotassium Phosphate, Pentasodium Triphosphate, Mono and Diglycerides, Riboflavin and Sodium Aluminum Silicate], Flavoring, Malt Extract, Sweetener, Skim Milk Powder, Cocoa, Organic Ganoderma Extract.

Allergy information:

Contains milk (milk derivative).

Nutrition Facts / Valeur Nutritive	
Serving Size / Portion: 1 Sachet (1.13 OZ / 32g)	
Servings per Container / Portions par Contenant: 15	
Amount per Serving / Quantité par Portion	
Calories / Calories 135	
Calories from Fat / Calories de Matières Grasse 30	
% Daily Value / % Valeur Quotidienne	
Total Fat / Total Lipides 3.5g	5%
Saturated / Saturés 3g	15%
+Trans / Trans 0g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0mg	
Sodium / Sodium 50mg	2%
Carbohydrate / Glucides 24g	8%
Fiber / Fibres 4g	16%
Sweetener / Édulcorant 17g	
Protein / Protéines 2g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0%
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0%
Calcium / Calcium	0%
Iron / Fer	6%